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IN THE MATTER OF THE 
APPLICATION OF ROCKY 
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UTAH OFFICE OF CONSUMER 
SERVICES’ APPEARANCE AND 

REQUEST FOR NOTICE 
 

 
 

 The Utah Office of Consumer Services at this time enters its appearance in this 

docket as authorized by Utah Code § 54-10a-4.  The Office requests that all parties 

provide copies of all pleadings, filings and correspondence with other parties and the 

Commission, and notice of all matters, hearings or conferences in this docket to: 

Michele Beck 
Dan Gimble 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, Suite 200 
PO Box 146782 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6782 
Telephone (801) 530-6480 
mbeck@utah.gov 
dgimble@utah.gov 
 

 

 

mailto:mbeck@utah.gov
mailto:dgimble@utah.gov


And 

Brent Coleman 
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0857 
Telephone (801) 366-0552 
brentcoleman@utah.gov 

 
DATED this 5th day of September, 2013. 

 
      /s/Brent Coleman    
      Brent Coleman 
      Assistant Attorney General 
      Utah Office of Consumer Services 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing motion was served 
upon the following by electronic mail sent September 5, 2013: 
 
 
David L. Taylor 
Manager – Utah Regulatory Affairs 
Rocky Mountain Power 
201 South Main St., Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
dave.taylor@pacificorp.com 
 
Yvonne R. Hogle 
Rocky Mountain Power 
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
datarequest@pacificorp.com 
 
Chris Parker 
William Powell 
Dennis Miller 
Division of Public Utilities 
Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
chrisparker@utah.gov 
wpowell@utah.gov 
dmiller@utah.gov 

Kevin Higgins 
Neal Townsend 
Energy Strategies, LLC 
215 South State, Suite 200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
khiggins@energystrat.com 
ntownsend@energystrat.com 
 
Michele Beck 
Danny Martinez 
Dan Gimble 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
mbeck@utah.gov 
dannymartinez@utah.gov 
dgimble@utah.gov 
 
Brian Farr 
Assistant Attorney General 
Heber Wells Bldg., Fifth Floor 
160 East 200 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
bfarr@utah.gov 
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Patricia Schmid 
Justin Jetter  
Assistant Attorney General,  
Heber M. Wells Bldg., Fifth Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pschmid@utah.gov 
jjetter@utah.gov 
 
Gary Dodge 
Hatch, James & Dodge 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 

 
 

 
 
      /s/Brent Coleman    
      Brent Coleman 

Assistant Attorney General 
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